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Experience gained outside State service may be credited only if the appointing power 
believes the experience was satisfactory and comparable in type and quality to that of 
Assistant Information Systems Analyst. 
 
Range A.  This range shall apply to those individuals who do not meet the criteria for 
Range B or Range C. 
 
Range B.  This range: 
 
1.   Shall apply to persons who have satisfactorily performed six months of duties 
comparable to an Assistant Information Systems Analyst (Range A) in the California 
state service.  or 
 
2.   May apply to persons who have performed duties comparable to six months of 
satisfactory experience outside of State service performing a variety of tasks in the 
analysis, development, installation, implementation, procurement, or support of 
information technology systems with duties comparable to the complexity and type to 
those of an Assistant Information Systems Analyst.  or 
 
3.   May apply to persons who, while enrolled as a student at a recognized college, have 
satisfactorily completed the equivalent of six months (1,000 hours) of work experience 
performing programming, analysis, or technical support duties; and who meet the 
education requirements as stated in the class specification.  
 
Range C.  This range: 
 
1.   Shall apply to persons who have satisfactorily performed 12 months of duties 
comparable to an Assistant Information Systems Analyst (Range B) or 18 months of 
Assistant Information Systems Analyst experience in the California state service.  or 
 
2.   May apply to persons who have the equivalent of 18 months of satisfactory 
experience outside of State service performing a variety of tasks in the analysis, 
development, installation, implementation, procurement, or support of information 
technology systems with duties equivalent in complexity and type to those of an 
Assistant Information Systems Analyst.  or 
 
3.   May apply to persons who have 24 semester or 36 quarter units of college level work 
from a recognized college or university in information technology-related coursework. 
 
When the requirements for the particular criteria are met and upon recommendation of 
the appointing power, the employee shall receive a rate under the provisions of DPA 
Rule 599.674, except that upon movement to Range C, the provisions of DPA Rule 
599.676 shall apply. 


